LENDER
# of Loans Lender

360 Associated Bank NA

197 US Bank NA
_3 US Bank NA

200

114 M&T Marshall & Ilsley Bank
_1 M&T Marshall & Ilsley Bank
115

1 JPMorgan Chase Bank NA

98 Community Bank & Trust

61 Wells Fargo Bank NA

30 Citizens Bank

1 Citizens Bank

31

28 First Bank Financial Centre
28 Johnson Bank

26 Ridgestone Bank

23 The Business Bank

21 The Park Bank

21 The Park Bank

22

1 Capital One Bank (USA), NA
10 Capital One NA

21

20 Cornerstone Community Bank
17 American National Bank-Fox Cities
17 Marshfield Savings Bank

16 Superior Financial Group LLC
15 Bank First National

14 Hometown Bank

14 Waukesha State Bank

14 Community First CU

13 Monona State Bank

12 River Valley Bank

1 The First National Bank-Fox Valley
10 The Riverbank

FY 2008 YTD Lender/CDC Performance
(October 2007 - August 2008)

The Riverbank

City
Green Bay

Cincinnati, OH
San Diego, CA

Milwaukee
Hartland

Milwaukee
Sheboygan
Sioux Falls, SD

Flint, M\I
East Lansing, MI

Oconomowoc
Racine
Brookfield
Appleton

Madison
Middleton

Glen Allen, VA
MclLean, VA

Grafton
Appleton
Marshfield
Walnut Creek, CA
Manitowoc
Fond du Lac
Waukesha
Appleton
Monona
Wausau
Neenah

Wyoming, MN
Osceola

Total $
27,374,200

21,866,500
1,001,600

—

22,868,100

12,008,200
2,000,000

—_—— = = =

14,008,200

9,072,300
31,672,500
14,999,800

6,970,800
300,000

—d e

7,270,800

8,472,700
4,262,600
16,918,800

4,119,238

3,684,800
360,000
4,044,800

420,000
545,000
965,000

1,994,000
2,959,800
2,015,500

127,500
3,812,500
4,573,000
3,468,000
1,528,780
1,500,800
3,531,200
3,635,000

1,563,700
375,000
1,938,700
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FY 2008 YTD Lender/CDC Performance

(October 2007 - August 2008)

Charter Bank Eau Claire

The Baraboo National Bank
The Baraboo National Bank

Eagle Valley Bank NA
Investors Community Bank

Community Bank Group
Community Bank Group
Community Bank Group
Community Bank Group

Bank Mutual

The First State Bank

CIT Small Business Lending Corp
McFarland State Bank

Peoples State Bank

State Bank of Cross Plains
American Enterprise Bank

First Bank

Community State Bank
AnchorBank FSB

Shoreline CU

Wisconsin Community Bank
Foundations Bank

Citizens State Bank

The First National Bank of River Falls
Great Wisconsin CU

Guaranty Bank

Evergreen State Bank

Layton State Bank
Layton State Bank

Baylake Bank

Bremer Bank NA

Port Washington State Bank
Banco Popular North America
The First National Bank of Berlin
Farmers & Merchants State Bank
Park Bank

Peoples Bank

North Shore Bank FSB

Amcore Bank NA

Innovative Bank

Eau Claire

Green Lake
Baraboo

Saint Croix Falls
Manitowoc

Reedsburg
Random Lake
Grafton
Franklin

Milwaukee

New London
Livingston, NJ
McFarland
Wausau

Cross Plains
Buffalo Grove, IL
Creve Coeur, MO
Union Grove
Madison

Two Rivers
Madison
Pewaukee
Hudson

River Falls
Madison
Milwaukee
Stoughton

Milwaukee
New Berlin

Sturgeon Bay
Saint Cloud, MN
Port Washington
New York, NY
Berlin

Waterloo
Brookfield
Elkhorn
Brookfield
Rockford, IL
Oakland

1,489,600

4,245,500
872,300

——

5,117,800

2,302,300
2,238,500

2,750,000
1,093,000
506,000

368,000

4,717,000

897,100
715,500
2,756,100
1,805,000
661,800
562,000
5,592,600
1,150,000
1,081,200
1,005,000
934,900
3,137,600
1,852,003
931,500
793,000
530,000
510,000
960,400

251,000
420,000
671,000

601,500
551,900
744,000
680,000
412,300
410,000
385,000
308,700
303,000
275,000
120,000
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FY 2008 YTD Lender/CDC Performance

(October 2007 - August 2008)

Coulee Bank

First Citizens State Bank
Park Bank

Legacy Bank

Community Bank of Central WI
Community Bank of Central WI

Bank of Mauston

DuPaco Community CU
West Bend Savings Bank
State Financial Bank
Merchants Bank NA
Oak Bank

Covantage CU

Commerce State Bank
Citizens State Bank of Clayton
Excel National Bank
Community South Bank
Alerus Financial, NA
Horicon Bank

Southport Bank

Badger Bank

Ladysmith Federal Savings & Loan Assn

Altra FCU

CitizensFirst CU

Waterstone Bank

First Bank of Baldwin

Farmers & Merchants Bank & Trust
The Peoples Community Bank
Fox Communities CU

Bank of Wausau

Peoples Bank of Wisconsin
Alliance Bank

Oostburg State Bank

Marine Bank

Temecula Valley Bank

Lusitania Savings Bank

Bank of Luxemburg

Community Bank CBD

Newtek Small Business Finance Inc
Premier Bank

Commerce National Bank

PNC Bank NA

Town Bank

The Bank of Kaukauna

First Community Bank

First National Bank of Hartford

La Crosse
Whitewater
Holmen
Milwaukee

Colby
Thorp

Mauston
Dubuque, TA
West Bend
La Crosse
Winona, MN
Fitchburg
Antigo

West Bend
Clayton
Beverly Hills, CA
Appleton
Grand Forks, ND
Horicon
Kenosha

Fort Atkinson
Ladysmith

La Crosse
Oshkosh
Wauwatosa
Baldwin
Marinette
Mazomanie
Appleton
Wausau
Hayward

Lake City, MN
Oostburg
Wauwatosa
Temecula, CA
Newark, NJ
Luxemburg
Delavan

New York, NY
Jefferson
Columbus, OH
Philadelphia, PA
Hartland
Kaukauha
Milton
Hartford

118,000
1,071,500
824,000
770,000

297,000
403,737
700,737

646,000
553,900
336,000
319,100
276,800
275,000
271500
235,000
144 500
2,322,000
1,709,600
655,000
570,000
391,500
375,000
350,000
327,000
325,000
285,000
275,400
260,000
235,000
218,500
133,200
125,000
81,400
72,000
2,000,000
2,000,000
1,590,300
1,035,000
825,000
790,000
585,000
553,500
436,000
400,000
380,730
350,000
350,000
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FY 2008 YTD Lender/CDC Performance
(October 2007 - August 2008)

Community West Bank NA
Pyramax Bank FSB

Mutual of Omaha Bank

Business Lenders, LLC

State Bank of Chilton

Ozaukee Bank NA

Home Loan Investment Bank FSB
National Exchange Bank & Trust
Mountain 1°" Bank & Trust Company
Citizens State Bank of Loyal
Clare Bank NA

United Bank

The Stephenson National Bank & Trust
First National Bank

TCF National Bank

First American Bank NA

Small Business Loan Source LLC
Union Bank & Trust Co

MBank

State Bank of Withee
WoodTrust Bank NA

Bank of Alma

Community Business Bank

River Cities Bank

DMB Community Bank

Pioneer CU

The Fountain Trust Company
Royal CU

Timberwood Bank

Mound City Bank

National City Bank

State Bank of the Lakes
Heatland CU

State Bank of Viroqua

Lake Area Bank

KimCentral CU

Pioneer Bank

Tomahawk Community Bank SSB
The First National Bank & Trust Co

TOTAL 7(a) LOANS

Goleta, CA
Greenfield
Scottsdale, AZ
Hartford, CT
Chilton
Cedarburg
Warwick, RT
Fond du Lac

Hendersonville NC

Loyal
Platteville

Eau Claire
Marinette
Waupaca
Wayzata, MN
Hudson
Houston, TX
Evansville
Manistique, MI
Withee
Wisconsin Rapids
Nelson

Sauk City
Wisconsin Rapids
DeForest
Green Bay
Covington, IN
Eau Claire
Tomah
Platteville
Cleveland, OH
Antioch, IL
Madison
Viroqua
Lindstrom, MN
Neenah
Auburndale
Tomahawk
Beloit

330,500
325,000
319,000
310,000
307,000
300,000
260,000
255,000
252,000
240,000
205,000
173,500
161,500
150,000
150,000
140,000
135,000
135,000
129,000
114,000
100,000
85,000
80,000
70,700
60,000
60,000
55,000
53,400
52,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
47,000
40,000
25,000
22,300
20,000
20,000
12,000

276,229,188



cDC
# of Loans
143
12
10
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FY 2008 YTD Lender/CDC Performance
(October 2007 - August 2008)

cbC

Wisconsin Business Development Finance

Great Lakes Asset Corporation

Racine County Business Development Corp
Twin Cities-Metro Certified Development
SPEDCO

Western Wisconsin Development Corp

TOTAL 504 LOANS

City

Monona

Green Bay

Racine

Shoreview, MN
New Brighton, MN
Almena

Total $
79,959,000
6,061,000
7,329,000
2,955,000
2,744,000
1,162,000

100,210,000




FY 2008 YTD Lender/CDC Performance

(October 2007 – August 2008)



LENDER


		# of Loans

		Lender

		City

		Total $



		360

		Associated Bank NA

		Green Bay

		27,374,200



		

		

		

		



		197

		US Bank NA

		Cincinnati, OH

		21,866,500



		__3

		US Bank NA

		San Diego, CA

		_1,001,600



		200

		

		

		22,868,100



		

		

		

		



		114

		M&I Marshall & Ilsley Bank

		Milwaukee

		12,008,200



		__1

		M&I Marshall & Ilsley Bank

		Hartland

		2,000,000



		115

		

		

		14,008,200



		

		

		

		



		111

		JPMorgan Chase Bank NA

		Milwaukee

		9,072,300



		98

		Community Bank & Trust

		Sheboygan

		31,672,500



		61

		Wells Fargo Bank NA

		Sioux Falls, SD

		14,999,800



		

		

		

		



		30

		Citizens Bank

		Flint, MI

		6,970,800



		_1

		Citizens Bank

		East Lansing, MI

		__300,000



		31

		

		

		7,270,800



		

		

		

		



		28

		First Bank Financial Centre

		Oconomowoc

		8,472,700



		28

		Johnson Bank

		Racine

		4,262,600



		26

		Ridgestone Bank

		Brookfield

		16,918,800



		23

		The Business Bank

		Appleton

		4,119,238



		

		

		

		



		21

		The Park Bank

		Madison

		3,684,800



		_1

		The Park Bank

		Middleton

		__360,000



		22

		

		

		4,044,800



		

		

		

		



		11

		Capital One Bank (USA), NA

		Glen Allen, VA

		420,000



		10

		Capital One NA

		McLean, VA

		545,000



		21

		

		

		965,000



		

		

		

		



		20

		Cornerstone Community Bank

		Grafton

		1,994,000



		17

		American National Bank-Fox Cities

		Appleton

		2,959,800



		17

		Marshfield Savings Bank

		Marshfield

		2,015,500



		16

		Superior Financial Group LLC

		Walnut Creek, CA

		127,500



		15

		Bank First National

		Manitowoc

		3,812,500



		14

		Hometown Bank

		Fond du Lac

		4,573,000



		14

		Waukesha State Bank

		Waukesha

		3,468,000



		14

		Community First CU

		Appleton

		1,528,780



		13

		Monona State Bank

		Monona

		1,500,800



		12

		River Valley Bank

		Wausau

		3,531,200



		11

		The First National Bank-Fox Valley

		Neenah

		3,635,000



		

		

		

		



		10

		The Riverbank

		Wyoming, MN

		1,563,700



		_1

		The Riverbank

		Osceola

		__375,000



		11

		

		

		1,938,700



		

		

		

		



		11

		Charter Bank Eau Claire

		Eau Claire

		1,489,600



		

		

		

		



		9

		The Baraboo National Bank

		Green Lake

		4,245,500



		1

		The Baraboo National Bank

		Baraboo

		__872,300



		10

		

		

		5,117,800



		

		

		

		



		10

		Eagle Valley Bank NA

		Saint Croix Falls

		2,302,300



		10

		Investors Community Bank

		Manitowoc

		2,238,500



		

		

		

		



		3

		Community Bank Group

		Reedsburg

		2,750,000



		3

		Community Bank Group

		Random Lake

		1,093,000



		2

		Community Bank Group

		Grafton

		506,000



		1

		Community Bank Group

		Franklin

		__368,000



		9

		

		

		4,717,000



		

		

		

		



		9

		Bank Mutual

		Milwaukee

		897,100



		9

		The First State Bank

		New London

		715,500



		8

		CIT Small Business Lending Corp

		Livingston, NJ

		2,756,100



		8

		McFarland State Bank

		McFarland

		1,805,000



		8

		Peoples State Bank

		Wausau

		661,800



		8

		State Bank of Cross Plains

		Cross Plains

		562,000



		7

		American Enterprise Bank

		Buffalo Grove, IL

		5,592,600



		7

		First Bank

		Creve Coeur, MO

		1,150,000



		7

		Community State Bank

		Union Grove

		1,081,200



		7

		AnchorBank FSB

		Madison

		1,005,000



		7

		Shoreline CU

		Two Rivers

		934,900



		6

		Wisconsin Community Bank

		Madison

		3,137,600



		6

		Foundations Bank

		Pewaukee

		1,852,003



		6

		Citizens State Bank

		Hudson

		931,500



		6

		The First National Bank of River Falls

		River Falls

		793,000



		6

		Great Wisconsin CU

		Madison

		530,000



		6

		Guaranty Bank

		Milwaukee

		510,000



		5

		Evergreen State Bank

		Stoughton

		960,400



		

		

		

		



		4

		Layton State Bank

		Milwaukee

		251,000



		1

		Layton State Bank

		New Berlin

		420,000



		5

		

		

		671,000



		

		

		

		



		5

		Baylake Bank

		Sturgeon Bay

		601,500



		5

		Bremer Bank NA

		Saint Cloud, MN

		551,900



		4

		Port Washington State Bank

		Port Washington

		744,000



		4

		Banco Popular North America

		New York, NY

		680,000



		4

		The First National Bank of Berlin

		Berlin

		412,300



		4

		Farmers & Merchants State Bank

		Waterloo

		410,000



		4

		Park Bank

		Brookfield

		385,000



		4

		Peoples Bank

		Elkhorn

		308,700



		4

		North Shore Bank FSB

		Brookfield

		303,000



		4

		Amcore Bank NA

		Rockford, IL

		275,000



		4

		Innovative Bank

		Oakland

		120,000



		4

		Coulee Bank

		La Crosse

		118,000



		3

		First Citizens State Bank

		Whitewater

		1,071,500



		3

		Park Bank

		Holmen

		824,000



		3

		Legacy Bank

		Milwaukee

		770,000



		

		

		

		



		2

		Community Bank of Central WI

		Colby

		297,000



		1

		Community Bank of Central WI

		Thorp

		403,737



		3

		

		

		700,737



		

		

		

		



		3

		Bank of Mauston

		Mauston

		646,000



		3

		DuPaco Community CU

		Dubuque, IA

		553,900



		3

		West Bend Savings Bank

		West Bend

		336,000



		3

		State Financial Bank

		La Crosse

		319,100



		3

		Merchants Bank NA

		Winona, MN

		276,800



		3

		Oak Bank

		Fitchburg

		275,000



		3

		Covantage CU

		Antigo

		271,500



		3

		Commerce State Bank

		West Bend

		235,000



		3

		Citizens State Bank of Clayton

		Clayton

		144,500



		2

		Excel National Bank

		Beverly Hills, CA

		2,322,000



		2

		Community South Bank

		Appleton

		1,709,600



		2

		Alerus Financial, NA

		Grand Forks, ND

		655,000



		2

		Horicon Bank

		Horicon

		570,000



		2

		Southport Bank

		Kenosha

		391,500



		2

		Badger Bank

		Fort Atkinson

		375,000



		2

		Ladysmith Federal Savings & Loan Assn

		Ladysmith

		350,000



		2

		Altra FCU

		La Crosse

		327,000



		2

		CitizensFirst CU

		Oshkosh

		325,000



		2

		Waterstone Bank

		Wauwatosa

		285,000



		2

		First Bank of Baldwin

		Baldwin

		275,400



		2

		Farmers & Merchants Bank & Trust

		Marinette

		260,000



		2

		The Peoples Community Bank

		Mazomanie

		235,000



		2

		Fox Communities CU

		Appleton

		218,500



		2

		Bank of Wausau

		Wausau

		133,200



		2

		Peoples Bank of Wisconsin

		Hayward

		125,000



		2

		Alliance Bank

		Lake City, MN

		81,400



		2

		Oostburg State Bank

		Oostburg

		72,000



		1

		Marine Bank

		Wauwatosa

		2,000,000



		1

		Temecula Valley Bank

		Temecula, CA

		2,000,000



		1

		Lusitania Savings Bank

		Newark, NJ

		1,590,300



		1

		Bank of Luxemburg

		Luxemburg

		1,035,000



		1

		Community Bank CBD

		Delavan

		825,000



		1

		Newtek Small Business Finance Inc

		New York, NY

		790,000



		1

		Premier Bank

		Jefferson

		585,000



		1

		Commerce National Bank

		Columbus, OH

		553,500



		1

		PNC Bank NA

		Philadelphia, PA

		436,000



		1

		Town Bank

		Hartland

		400,000



		1

		The Bank of Kaukauna

		Kaukauna

		380,730



		1

		First Community Bank

		Milton

		350,000



		1

		First National Bank of Hartford

		Hartford

		350,000



		1

		Community West Bank NA

		Goleta, CA

		330,500



		1

		Pyramax Bank FSB

		Greenfield

		325,000



		1

		Mutual of Omaha Bank

		Scottsdale, AZ

		319,000



		1

		Business Lenders, LLC

		Hartford, CT

		310,000



		1

		State Bank of Chilton

		Chilton

		307,000



		1

		Ozaukee Bank NA

		Cedarburg

		300,000



		1

		Home Loan Investment Bank FSB

		Warwick, RI

		260,000



		1

		National Exchange Bank & Trust

		Fond du Lac

		255,000



		1

		Mountain 1st Bank & Trust Company

		Hendersonville ,NC

		252,000



		1

		Citizens State Bank of Loyal

		Loyal

		240,000



		1

		Clare Bank NA

		Platteville

		205,000



		1

		United Bank

		Eau Claire

		173,500



		1

		The Stephenson National Bank & Trust

		Marinette

		161,500



		1

		First National Bank

		Waupaca

		150,000



		1

		TCF National Bank

		Wayzata, MN

		150,000



		1

		First American Bank NA

		Hudson

		140,000



		1

		Small Business Loan Source LLC

		Houston, TX

		135,000



		1

		Union Bank & Trust Co

		Evansville

		135,000



		1

		MBank

		Manistique, MI

		129,000



		1

		State Bank of Withee

		Withee

		114,000



		1

		WoodTrust Bank NA

		Wisconsin Rapids

		100,000



		1

		Bank of Alma

		Nelson

		85,000



		1

		Community Business Bank

		Sauk City

		80,000



		1

		River Cities Bank

		Wisconsin Rapids

		70,700



		1

		DMB Community Bank

		DeForest

		60,000



		1

		Pioneer CU

		Green Bay

		60,000



		1

		The Fountain Trust Company

		Covington, IN

		55,000



		1

		Royal CU

		Eau Claire

		53,400



		1

		Timberwood Bank

		Tomah

		52,000



		1

		Mound City Bank

		Platteville

		50,000



		1

		National City Bank

		Cleveland, OH

		50,000



		1

		State Bank of the Lakes

		Antioch, IL

		50,000



		1

		Heatland CU

		Madison

		47,000



		1

		State Bank of Viroqua

		Viroqua

		40,000



		1

		Lake Area Bank

		Lindstrom,  MN

		25,000



		1

		KimCentral CU

		Neenah

		22,300



		1

		Pioneer Bank

		Auburndale

		20,000



		1

		Tomahawk Community Bank SSB

		Tomahawk

		20,000



		1

		The First National Bank & Trust Co

		Beloit

		12,000



		

		

		

		



		1656

		TOTAL 7(a) LOANS

		

		276,229,188





CDC 


		# of Loans

		CDC

		City

		Total $



		143

		Wisconsin Business Development Finance

		Monona

		79,959,000



		12

		Great Lakes Asset Corporation

		Green Bay

		6,061,000



		10

		Racine County Business Development Corp

		Racine

		7,329,000



		7

		Twin Cities-Metro Certified Development

		Shoreview, MN

		2,955,000



		3

		SPEDCO

		New Brighton, MN

		2,744,000



		2

		Western Wisconsin Development Corp

		Almena

		1,162,000



		

		

		

		



		177

		TOTAL 504 LOANS

		

		100,210,000





